504532215 09/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4578922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PACSCI MOTION CONTROL, INC	06/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZAPI S. P. A.
Street Address:	VIA PARMA, 59,
City:	POVIGLIO (REGGIO EMILIA)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	42028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6433536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-3716

Email: spillersr@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD., SUITE 400

Address Line 2: POST OFFICE BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021227.000078	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY B. WARD, III	
SIGNATURE:	/hbw/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Recordation_of_Assignment_021227_000078#page1.tif source=Recordation_of_Assignment_021227_000078#page2.tif source=Recordation_of_Assignment_021227_000078#page3.tif

PATENT 504532215 REEL: 043485 FRAME: 0363

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	Attorney Dkt. No.: 021227,000078	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Paesei Motion Control, Inc Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\square \) No \(\square \)	Zapi S. p. A. Via Parma, 59, 42028 Poviglio (Reggio Emilia), Italy	
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 27, 2016 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [] No []	
	focument serves an an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,433,536	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 2015 Comment of Mell Plant Spring 400	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
3015 Carrington Mill Blvd., Suite 400 Post Office Box 13706 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Payment by EFT Authorization to charge Deposit Account for any deficiency or credit any overpayment None required (if filed electronically after 12/31/2013) None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Deposit account number: 13-4365	
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Abw/ Date: September 5, 2017		
Name of Person Signing Henry B. Ward, III		
Reg. No. 42,212	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Electronically filed via the EFS-Web Electronic Filing System of the	United Statement Patent and Trademark Office on September 5, 2017.	

PATENT REEL: 043485 FRAME: 0364

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Patent Assignment"), dated June 27, 2016, is made by Paesei Motion Control, Inc, having an office located at 1300 North State Street, Marengo, IL 60152 ("Assignor") in favor of Zapi S.p.A. having an office located at Via Parma, 59, 42028 Poviglio (Reggio Emilia), Italy ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in certain assets, including, without limitation, U.S. Patent No. 6433536; EP Patent No. 1016852 titled "Apparatus for Measuring the Positon of a Movable Member" and their foreign counterparts (the "Patent") and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to enter into this Patent Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Conveyance. Effective as of June 27 2016, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patents, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Patent Assignment not been made, including all provisionals, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with all rights to collect royalties, products and proceeds in connection with any of the foregoing, and all rights to sue and bring other claims for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any of the foregoing and all rights to recover damages (including attorney's fees and expenses) or lost profits in connection therewith.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor shall at the Assignee's cost, execute and deliver (or procure the execution or delivery of) all further documents required by law for the purpose of vesting in the Assignee the full benefit of the right, title and interest assigned to the Assignee under this Patent Assignment, which shall include filing a copy of this Patent Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental entity or registrar (including any applicable foreign or international office or registrar), to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patent.

[Signature Page Follows]

US2431389/1 PENDONG-514917

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Pacsei Motion Control, Inc.

By:

Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ASSIGNEE:

Zapi S.p.A.

oy: ___

Name: Gidnain E

Title:

President & Ca

2